

# Santee School District

**SCHOOLS** 

Cajon Park
Carlton Hills
Carlton Oaks

Chet F. Harritt STEAM

Hill Creek

Pepper Drive

PRIDE Academy

at Prospect Avenue

Rio Seco

Sycamore Canyon

Alternative

Success Program

# NOTICE OF EMERGENCY MEETING of the BOARD OF EDUCATION

Written notice is hereby given in accordance with *Government Code Section 54956.5* that the following *emergency* meeting of the Board of Education of the Santee School District will be held:

**DATE:** Tuesday, March 17, 2020

**TIME:** 7:00 p.m.

**PLACE:** Educational Resource Center

9619 Cuyamaca Street Santee, CA 92071

### The Board of Education will meet for their regularly scheduled meeting following this meeting.

The business transacted at the meeting shall be limited to the following:

### A. CALL TO ORDER

### B. PUBLIC COMMUNICATION

During this time, citizens are invited to address the Board of Education about any item not on this special meeting agenda. The Board has a policy limiting any speaker to five minutes.

### C. BUSINESS SESSION

1. ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION 1920-23, DECLARING EMERGENCY CONDITIONS EXIST AT SCHOOLS AND OFFICES IN THE DISTRICT AND GRANTING THE AUTHORIZATION NEEDED TO TAKE ANY AND ALL NECESSARY ACTIONS TO PREPARE AND RESPOND EFFECTIVELY TO THE NOVEL CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19)

It is recommended the Board of Education adopt Resolution No. 1920-23, declaring emergency conditions exist and granting authorization needed to take any/all necessary actions to prepare and respond.

#### D. ADJOURNMENT

Please Note: Santee School District complies with the American with Disabilities Act. If you require reasonable accommodations including alternate formats for this meeting, please contact the Superintendent's Office at (619) 258-2304 at least two (2) days prior to the meeting.